FOR PTO-1595 Rev. 0-93) RECOF		U.S. DEPARTMENT	
			nt and Trademark
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate,103	<u> </u>	e aπached original documents or copy	thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Reinhard RIEDL	1. Name:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft	0.0
			ୁର୍
	Internal	Patentabteilung, Postfach 333	11/
	Address:	FL-9494 Schaan, Fürstentum Liechte	enstein
dditional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?	2. Name:		
. Nature of conveyance:	 Internai		
🗷 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Address:		
Assignment Assignment Change of Name	3. Name:		
	Internal		
Execution Date: July 26, 2005	Address:		
	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 N	10
	on, the execution B. Patent No.	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.		
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num	.(s): ⊠ No ber of applications and patents invo	plved:
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num	.(s): 図 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	B. Patent No. <u>rs attached? □ Yes</u> 6. Total num 7: Total fee (⊠ Enclosed	.(s): I No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law	B. Patent No. <u>rs attached? □ Yes</u> 6. Total num 7: Total fee (⊠ Enclosed	.(s): ⊠ No ber of applications and patents invo	
A. Patent Application No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized	.(s): <u>■ No</u> ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 (212) 949-9022	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit at	 (s): ☑ No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account ccount number: 	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 (212) 949-9022	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit at	.(s): <u>■ No</u> ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number Additional number Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 (212) 949-9022	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit at	 (s): ☑ No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account ccount number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposit a 	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit at (Attach dupli) JSE THIS SPA	(s): No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ccount number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposit a CE rect and any attached copy is a true cop	1 account)
A. Patent Application No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexander Zinchuk, Reg. No. 30,541	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit at (Attach dupli) JSE THIS SPA	.(s): ■ No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ccount number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposit a CE	1 account)
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit at (Attach dupli) JSE THIS SPA	(s): ■ No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ccount number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposit a CE rect and any attached copy is a true cop MULL August 15, 20	1 account)
A. Patent Application No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Alexander Zinchuk, Reg. No. 30,541	B. Patent No. rs attached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7: Total fee (E Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit at (Attach dupli) JSE THIS SPA attion is true and corr Signature	(s): ■ No ber of applications and patents invo (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ccount number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposit a CE rect and any attached copy is a true cop MULL August 15, 20	1 account)

This correspondence is being deposit with the United States Postal Service on August 15 2005 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number ER 843 204 816 US addressed to the Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

DT-7077

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Reinhard Riedl of Finning, Germany, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRICALLY DRIVEN POWER TOOL

for which he is about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

of Feldkircher Strasse 100, LI-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

For its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand?

/hulv In the presence of Witness: Reinhard Riedl Verma Pory Date 26 07.2005

26.07.05

date

date

In the presence of Witness:

Date

In the presence of Witness:

date

Date

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

RECORDED: 08/15/2005